
 Eastern Branch
Primary - Janene Childs  
Email: Janene.Childs@ncdps.gov

Partner - Angela Thomas 
Email: Angela.Thomas@ncdps.gov

Partner - Rachael Asoka
Email: Rachael.Asoka@ncdps.gov

State of North Carolina 
Division of Emergency Management &

Preparedness Grants Management Branch (PGMB)
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 Central Branch
Primary - Michelle Strong  
Email: Michelle.Strong@ncdps.gov

Partner - Brad Garrett 
Email: Bradley.Garrett@ncdps.gov

Partner - Stacy Smith
Email: Stacy.Smith@ncdps.gov
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Emergency Management Performance Grant (EMPG) &  
Homeland Security Grant (HSGP) Contacts

• Lisa Patton & Kindra Bradley

Other Non-Disaster Preparedness Grants Contacts
   Capacity Building Competitive Grant (CBCG) 

• Janene Childs & Angela Thomas

Hazardous Materials Emergency Prep (HMEP)
• Kindra Bradley & Lisa Patton

North Carolina Tier II Grant (Tier II)
• Kindra Bradley & Lisa Patton

State and Local Cybersecurity Grant Program (SLCGP)
• Brad Garrett & Michelle Strong

Emergency Operations Center (EOC) Grants
• Lisa Patton & Michelle Strong

 Western Branch
Primary - Lisa Patton 
Email: Lisa.Patton@ncdps.gov

Partner - Kindra Bradley
Email: Kindra.Bradley@ncdps.gov 

Partner - Urvashi Babbar
Email: Urvashi.Babbar@ncdps.gov

General inquiries: NCEMGrants1@NCDPS.gov
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Nonprofit Security Grant Program (NSGP) 
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